PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3184846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOS VAN EIJNDHOVEN	12/23/2011
TOMMY KAMPS	12/23/2011
MAURICE KASTELIJN	12/23/2011
MARTIJN RUTTEN	12/23/2011
PAUL STRAVERS	12/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTOR FABRICS B.V.
Street Address:	PARADIJSLAAN 28
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	KN 5611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)327-7147

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425.922.4290

Email: jamieh@constellationlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CONSTELLATION LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 580

Address Line 4: TRACYTON, WASHINGTON 98393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006-001-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KING
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua King/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=3006-001-03_Assignment-executed_20120219#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034728 FRAME: 0739

503138235

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR, Jos VAN EIJNDHOVEN, residing or having a principal place of business at, and a citizen or juristic entity of the Netherlands.
ASSIGNOR, Tommy KAMPS, residing or having a principal place of business at, and a citizen or juristic entity of the Netherlands.
ASSIGNOR, Maurice KASTELIJN, residing or having a principal place of business at, and a citizen or juristic entity of the Netherlands.
ASSIGNOR, Martijn RUTTEN, residing or having a principal place of business at, and a citizen or juristic entity of
the Netherlands.
ASSIGNOR, Paul STRAVERS, residing or having a principal place of business at, and a citizen or juristic entity of
the Netherlands.
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:
ASSIGNEE Vector Fabrics B.V., residing or having a principal place of business at Paradijslaan 28, Eindhoven KN 5611, the Netherlands, and a citizen or juristic entity of the Netherlands, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN EMBEDDED SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT and in United States patent application serial number 13/375,754, deposited with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2011, and having a 371(c) date of

IMPROVEMENTS IN EMBEDDED SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT

File No.: 3006-001-03

or re-examination thereof.

Page 1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IMPROVEMENTS IN EMBEDDED SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT

File No.: 3006-001-03

Page 2

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Tommy KAMPS	
Name: Tommy KAMPS Signature:	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this atE :	day of december, 2011
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory the person who appeared before me, and sail signed this instrument and acknowledged it to and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	d person acknowledged that
DATED	_:
	(Signature of Notary)
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at
	My Appointment Expires:

File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 4

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Maurice KASTELIJN	
Signature:	
Title (if applicable):	8
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 23° at	day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>11</u>
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory the person who appeared before me, and said signed this instrument and acknowledged it to and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	nerson acknowledged that
DATED	<u>-</u>
	(Signature of Notary)
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
	Z. remain and a series in
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at
	My Appointment Expires:

File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 5

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Jos VAN EIJNDHOVEN	
Signature:	Share the state of
Title (if applicable): U.Sc.	}
EXECUTED ON, and effective from thisat	day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>11</u>
·	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
l certify that I know or have satisfactory e the person who appeared before me, and said p signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	vidence that is serson acknowledged that ea free and voluntary act for the uses
DATED	
	Signature of Notary)
(Ĩ	Print or stamp name of Notary)
of	OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State, residing at ly Appointment Expires:

File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 3

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Paul STRAVERS	
Signature:	
Title (if applicable):	27th 1 1 1
Title (if applicable):	day of <u>Accember</u> , 2011
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory the person who appeared before me, and said signed this instrument and acknowledged it to and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	nergan acknowleddeu illai
DATED	·
	(Signature of Notary)
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at My Appointment Expires:

File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 7

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Martijn RUTTEN	
Signature:	
Title (if applicable):	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 23 rd at 6 adhoven	day of december, 2011
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory the person who appeared before me, and said signed this instrument and acknowledged it to and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	nerson acknowledged that
DATED	<u>.</u>
	(Signature of Notary)
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at
	My Appointment Expires:

IMPROVEMENTS IN EMBEDDED SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 6

ASSIGNOK:
ASSIGNEE: Vector Fabrics B.V.
Name: M.A. BEUNDER
Signature: 47 260
Title: LED
Date: 23-72-2017

File No.: 3006-001-03 Page 8

PATENT REEL: 034728 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 01/15/2015